NACOGDOCHES CO 4

NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS 2024 APR 25 PM 2: 24

NOTICE OF MEETING

Sente Sendy Your

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the **30**th day of **April**, **2024** at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- Items to be removed from Consent Agenda.
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA: The following agenda items are of a routine nature and the Commissioners Court has received supporting materials for consideration. All of these agenda items will be passed with one vote without being discussed separately, unless a member of the Commissioners Court or the public requests that a particular agenda item be discussed. If so, that agenda item will be pulled from the Consent Agenda and discussed as part of the regular agenda at the appropriate time. One vote will approve the remaining items on the Consent Agenda.
 - 3.1 Approve minutes from the April 16, 2024 Commissioners Court meeting;
 - 3.2 Approve payment of invoices;
 - 3.3 Approve Road and Bridge monthly report for March 2024;
 - 3.4 Approve acceptance of payment from Broad Arrow Timber CO III, LLC for damages to County Road 534 in Nacogdoches County; and,
 - 3.5 Approve bond renewal for Justin Murray, Deputy Constable Pct. 1.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action to approve the March 2024 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action to approve various FY 2024 departmental line-item budget transfers pursuant to LGC 111.010(d).
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action to accept a donation to the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office pursuant to LGC 81.032.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action to accept a donation to the Nacogdoches County Veterans Service Office pursuant to LGC 81.032.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for April Chidester for the proposed approximately 1.596-acre tract in the J Wilson Survey, A-59, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

- Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Alton Glenn for the proposed approximately 1.65 and 8.35-acre tracts in the C Holmes Survey, A-264, located in Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Stacey DeBonis for the proposed approximately +/-0.5-acre tract in the J A Chireno Survey, A-17, located in Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute an agreement between Nacogdoches County and Thomson Reuters for the Nacogdoches County Law Library.
- Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute an agreement between Nacogdoches County and Permitium, LLC for a Law Enforcement Management System in the County Clerk's Office.
- Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute a modification agreement to an existing contract between Nacogdoches County and Thomson Reuters.

Adjourn

SEAL SEAL

Dated this 25th day of April, 2024

Greg Sowell, County Judge